	Paper No.		
Filed:	November	24,	2015

Filed on behalf of: Samsung Electronics Company, Ltd.

By: Naveen Modi (nVidia-Samsung-IPR@paulhastings.com)
Joseph E. Palys (nVidia-Samsung-IPR@paulhastings.com)
Paul Hastings LLP

NVIDIA CORPORATION
Petitioner

v.

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS COMPANY, LTD.
Patent Owner

Case IPR2016-00134 Patent No. 8,252,675

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8



Samsung Electronics Company, Ltd. ("Samsung"), the Patent Owner, provides the following mandatory notices pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8.

I. Real Party-in-Interest

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), the real party-in-interest is Samsung Electronics Company, Ltd., the assignee of record for U.S. Patent No. 8,252,675 ("the '675 patent").

II. Related matters

Patent Owner identifies the following matters that may be deemed related pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2).

A. Proceedings Before the USPTO Involving the Patent-at-Issue

The '675 patent, which is the subject of this proceeding, is at issue in IPR2015-01318.

B. Proceedings Before the USPTO Involving Related Patents

No proceeding that involves a patent or application related to the '675 patent is currently before the USPTO.

C. U.S. Patent Applications Related to the Patent-at-Issue

No U.S. patent application claims the benefit of the '675 patent.

D. Litigations Involving the Patent-at-Issue and/or Related Patents

The '675 patent is at issue in *Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. et al. v. NVIDIA*Corp. et al., 3:14-cv-00757-REP (E.D.Va.).



Case IPR2016-00134 Patent 8,252,675

III. Lead and Back-Up Counsel and Service Information

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) and (b)(4), Patent Owner identifies the following lead and back-up counsel and service information:

Lead counsel: Naveen Modi (Reg. No. 46,224), Paul Hastings LLP, 875

15th St. N.W., Washington DC, 20005, Telephone: 202.551.1990, Fax:

202.551.0490, Email: nVidia-Samsung-IPR@paulhastings.com.

Backup counsel: Joseph E. Palys (Reg. 46,508), Paul Hastings LLP, 875

15th St. N.W., Washington, DC, 20005, Telephone: 202.551.1996, Fax:

202.551.0496, Email: nVidia-Samsung-IPR@paulhastings.com.

Patent Owner consents to electronic service.

Dated: November 24, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

/Naveen Modi/ Naveen Modi Reg. No. 46,224

Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I certify that on November 24, 2015 I caused to be served on the counsel for Petitioner a true and correct copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Mandatory Notice pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, by electronic means on Counsel for Petitioner at the following addresses of record:

Robert Steinberg (Bob.steinberg@lw.com) Clement Naples (Clement.Naples@lw.com) Julie Holloway (Julie.Holloway@lw.com) Latham & Watkins LLP

Dated: November 24, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

/Naveen Modi/ Naveen Modi Reg. No. 46,224

Counsel for Patent Owner

